

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
CONTRACT NO. CM24101
BETWEEN

Hidalgo County (“Contractor”)
300 W. Hall Acres Suite G
Pharr, Texas 78577

AND

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts (“Comptroller”)
State Energy Conservation Office
111 E. 17th Street,
Austin, Texas 78774-0100

I. Recitals

WHEREAS, Comptroller and Contractor entered into Contract No. CM24101 (“Agreement”) effective December 16, 2024;

WHEREAS, on May 23, 2025, Comptroller and Contractor executed Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") extending the Termination Date; and

WHEREAS, Comptroller and Contractor desire to execute this Amendment No. 2 ("Amendment") to modify the Budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, Comptroller and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

II. Amendments

1. The first sentence in Section IV, Payments, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: “Total payments to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed **SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$71,000.00).**”
2. Attachment B, Budget, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the revised Attachment B attached hereto and incorporated herein.

III. Terms and Conditions

1. This Amendment, together with the Agreement, represents the entire agreement between the parties concerning the subject matter of the Agreement and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written statements, agreements, or negotiations.
2. In the event of conflicting language between the Agreement and the language in this Amendment, the language in this Amendment shall control.

[Remainder of Page intentionally left blank]

IV. Signatories

The undersigned signatories represent and warrant that they have full authority to enter this Amendment on behalf of the respective parties named below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective as of the signature date of the latter of the parties to sign this amendment.

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

Hidalgo County

By _____
Lisa Craven
Deputy Comptroller

By _____
Eduardo Cantu
County Commissioner Pct. 2

Date _____

Date _____

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NO. CM24101

ATTACHMENT B

REVISED PROJECT BUDGET

Budget Category	Original Budget	Current Budget	(+/-) Change	Revised Budget
Subcontract	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	+\$23,000.00	\$71,000.00
Total	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$71,000.00

The funding changes are needed for the following reasons: Hidalgo County is requesting additional funding to cover the cost of Build America, Buy America compliant materials.